V1.0.5 Edition 07/11/2011
All inforamtion is subject to change without notice.
Worldwide Technical Support and Product Information
Vecow Corporate Headquarters
4F No52 Aly3 Lane182 Section 2 WenHua Rd Panchiao Dist New Taipei City Taiwan
Tel: 886 2 2258 5665
For further support information, refer to the Technical Support and Professional Services

v
Packing List
Order Information
Part Number Description
VMX-200-4 4-CH, D1, Real-time, Mini-PCI Express, 120 fps, Video Capture Card, include cables
and SDK
VMX-200-8 8-CH, D1, Real-time, Mini-PCI Express, 240 fps, Video Capture Card, include cables
and SDK
No. Photo Description Qty
1 VMX-200-4/-8 Capture Card 1
2 VMX-200-4: 16 pin header to D-sub 15 Cable x 1
or
VMX-200-8: 16 pin header to D-sub 15 Cable x 2
3 D-Sub 15 to BNC Cable 1
4 Driver and Software CD 1
5 User Manual 1
vi
Table of Contents
Declaimer     										              iv
Declaration of Conformity     							           iv
Copyright and Trademarks     							           iv
FCC     											               iv
CE     											               iv
Packing List     										              v
Order Information     									            v
General Introduction     								            1
1.1 Overview     										             1
1.2 Product Specification     								            2
1.2.1 Specification of Vecow VMX-200-4     					         2
1.2.2 Specification of Vecow VMX-200-8     					         3
1.3 System Requirements     								            4
1.4 Mechanical Dimension     							           5
Hardware Installation     								            6
2.1 Install VMX-200     									             6
2.2 Connector Pin Assignments     							           8
2.2.1 J1 Connector Pin Assignments     						          8
2.2.2 J2 Connector Pin Assignments     						          8
2.3 RCA and BNC Cable Pin Assignment     					         9